WES BASIC CRUNCH

V@A
5 Complementary feed for horses

rornorse\ Y Pellet for sport and leisure horses

PRODUCT INFORMATIONS

* High-protein and low-sugar basic feed

+ Optimal supplement to our mineral and muscle building feed WES Bodyguard or WES All in One
-+ WES Basic Crunch is suitable for the healthy sport horse as well as for horses with muscle and metabolic problems

+ Starch/sugar content <9 %

+ Protein content 20 %

+ Very good acceptance

- Energy content of 10 MJ ME/kg

-+ Not mineralised

+ Free from added sugar, grains & alfalfa

In order to be able to increase the energy supply as required and individually adapted without the aid of
carbohydrates and proteins, we recommend WES Energy Boost.

FEEDING RECOMMENDATION

As a supplement to the basic feed supply with roughage
and/or pasture grass.

Approx. 100-500 g per 100 kg body weight and day

The total amount should be offered spread over several
rations.

1 liter corresponds to approx. 640 g

FEEDING ADVICE

For horses with highly elevated liver and/or kidney values,
feed only after consultation with your veterinarian.

Hipp-Tipp!

For older horses, hasty eaters or horses with teeth,
chewing or gullet problems, we recommend enriching
muesli with water or switching from muesli to pelleted
feed, soaking it with sufficient water and feeding it as a
mash.

Please be sure to keep your horse hydrated.
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COMPOSITION

Grass chaff warm air dried, soy flakes hydrothermally
processed*, fruit fibres (apple/grape), linseed cake,
linseeds, maize germs, linseed ail.

Ingredients:

Crude protein

Crude fat

Crude fibre

Crude ash

Digestible crude protein
Digestible energy
Metabolisable energy
Starch

Sugar

Calcium

Phosphorus
Magnesium

Sodium

Lysine

Methionine
Methionine + Cysteine

Threonine
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20 %
8.5%
21,8 %
6.9 %
156 g/kg
12 MJ/kg
10 MJ/kg
4.7 %
3.8%
0.4 %
0.45 %
03%
0.24 %
0.5%
0.2 %
0.3 %
0.5 %
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